SUBSTITUTE R FORM PTO-1595					
101161215					
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving partyles).				
TRW, INC. 9-30-99	Name: UNITED STATES AIR FORCE				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☒ No	Internal Address: AFRL/IFOJ				
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 26 ELECTRONIC PARKWAY				
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: ROME				
☑ Other <u>Confirmatory License</u>	State: NEW YORK Zip: 13441-4514				
Execution Date(s): 5 MARCH 1999					
This instrument should be recorded on the governmental register in accordance with 37 CFR 7.1(e)(1). Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
If this document is being med together with a new approachen,	the execution date of the application is.				
A. Patent Application No.(s): 09/203,185	B. Patent No.(s):				
A. Patent Application No.(s): 09/203,185	B. Patent No.(s):				
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):				
A. Patent Application No.(s): 09/203,185 Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: HAROLD L. BURSTYN	B. Patent No.(s): Ched?				
A. Patent Application No.(s): 09/203,185 Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: HAROLD L. BURSTYN Internal Address: AFRL/IFOJ	B. Patent No.(s): Ched?				
A. Patent Application No.(s): 09/203,185 Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: HAROLD L. BURSTYN	B. Patent No.(s): Ched?				
A. Patent Application No.(s): 09/203,185 Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: HAROLD L. BURSTYN Internal Address: AFRL/IFOJ Street Address: 26 ELECTRONIC PARKWAY	B. Patent No.(s): Ched?				
A. Patent Application No.(s): 09/203,185 Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: HAROLD L. BURSTYN Internal Address: AFRL/IFOJ Street Address: 26 ELECTRONIC PARKWAY City: ROME	B. Patent No.(s): Ched?				
A. Patent Application No.(s): 09/203,185 Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: HAROLD L. BURSTYN Internal Address: AFRL/IFOJ Street Address: 26 ELECTRONIC PARKWAY	B. Patent No.(s): Ched?				

9.	Statement and signature.	<i>(</i>)		
	To the best of my knowledge and	belief, the foregoing	information is true and corre	ct and any attached copy is a true
	copy of the original document.	1 6		<u>(</u>
	JUDITH M. DECKER	Much	1 h. A Wecken	28 Ser 99
	Name of person signing		Signature	Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

1

2

PATENT REEL: 010275 FRAME: 0321

CONFIRMATORY LICENSE

Application for:

OPTICALLY IMPLEMENTED WIDEBAND

COMPLEX CORRELATOR USING A

MULTI-MODE IMAGING DEVICE

Inventor(s):

James E. Kickhit Leight

Serial No.:

09/203.185

Filing Date (U.S.): Contract No.:

November 30, 1998 F30602-97-C-0054

Contractor:

TRW Inc.

Foreign Applications filed or intended to be filed at

Contractor's expense in (countries): Unknown at this time.

The invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under Patent Rights clause 52.227-12, included in Contract No. F30602-97-C-0054 with the Defense Advanced Research Project Agency (DARPA).

Accordingly, this document is confirmatory of the paid-up license required to be granted to the Government under Clause 52.227-12(b) of this contract in this invention, patent application and any resulting patent, and of all other rights acquired by the Government by the referenced clause, a copy of which is attached hereto and incorporated by reference herein. The undersigned certifies the attached copy to be a true copy of said clause. It is understood and agreed that this license does not preclude the Government from asserting rights under the provisions of said contract or of any other agreement between the Government and the Contractor, or any other rights of the Government with respect to the above-identified invention.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

Signed this <u>5th</u> day of <u>March</u>, 1999.

By:

W. E. Gallas

Assistant Secretary

Address: TRW Inc.

Law Dept.

One Space Park, Bldg. E2/6072 Redondo Beach, CA 90278

Tele.: (310) 812-4910 FAX: (310) 812-2687

RECORDED: 09/30/1999

TRW DOCKET NO. 11-1008

PATENT

! REEL: 010275 FRAME: 0322